

# THE THREE CROWNS



Mon-Fri 12-3 4-10 Sat 12-10 Sun 12-9

## Sandwiches

Served on sourdough until 17.00 Add chips for 1.5

**Fish finger**, baby gem & tartare sauce  
5.5

**Mediterranean vegetables**, hummus & rocket (v)  
5.5

**Chicken & sun-dried tomato**, rocket & aioli  
5.5

**Roast Turkey**, cranberry sauce on sourdough  
7

## Nachos 9.50

**Classic**, nachos, cheese, guacamole, tomato salsa, sour cream, jalapeños (gif)

**Classic Vegan**, nachos, vegan cheese, guacamole, tomato salsa, jalapeños (vv, gif)

**+ADD for 4.50**

Chilli beef (gif)

or

3bean chilli (gif, vv)

## Small Plates & Sharers

Choose four plates, plus a bowl of chips for 21

<b>Seasonal Scotch egg</b> , piccalilli	5
<b>Celeriac &amp; Braeburn apple soup</b> , Brighton blue cheese (v)	6
<b>Crayfish &amp; crab remoulade</b> , watercress, pickled shallot & roquito chillies (gif)	7
<b>Cocktail sausages</b> ; half or full pint with Honey mustard glaze	4.5/8
<b>White bean, chickpea &amp; sumac hummus</b> , flatbread (vv)	5
<b>Charred clementine salad</b> , spelt, edamame & pickled red cabbage salad, walnut pesto (vv)	6
<b>Chicken wings</b> , Jerk/ Crispy	5.5
<b>Game terrine</b> on toast, served with drunken prunes	7
<b>Spiced chickpea falafel</b> , tomato salsa (vv)	5.5

## Home Comforts

<b>Venison pie</b> buttered greens, mash & gravy	13
<b>Pan fried hake</b> braised leeks, kale & samphire, toasted hazelnuts, saffron & mussel cream sauce (gif)	16
<b>Braised ox cheek</b> baby onion, bacon, mushroom & red wine jus, crispy gnocchi, sprouts & chestnuts	13.5
<b>Beetroot, pumpkin &amp; feta Wellington</b> roasted veg, salsa verde (v)	12

## Crowns classics

<b>Three Crowns veggie Hot Pot</b> Wild mushroom, pearl barley, Jerusalem artichoke, swede, greens & sweet potato (vv)	12
<b>Beer battered haddock</b> chips, pea puree, tartare sauce & lemon	11.5
<b>Beef burger</b> Three Crowns sauce, gherkins, pickled slaw & chips Emmental / Streaky Bacon 1 each	10.5
<b>Moving Mountains B12 Vegan burger</b> Three crowns vegan burger sauce, gherkins, pickled slaw & chips (vv)	11

Please be aware that our kitchen contains items which are known allergens, and whilst stringent precautions are taken one should assume that contact with peanuts, tree nuts, gluten, dairy, soy and other allergens is possible. For detailed allergen sheets and a bit more information please speak to one of our staff.

V = Vegetarian VV = Vegan GIF = Gluten Ingredient Free

## pudding 6

**Chocolate, cinnamon & cranberry brownie**, spiced rum custard (*gif*)

**Coconut rice pudding**, poached cranberries, toasted hazelnuts & almonds (*vv, gif*)

## Hot Drinks

**Coffees** – all our coffee is made with a blend of pure Arabica beans from Central & Southern America

Espresso	2	Latte	2.8
Double espresso	2.5	Cappuccino	2.8
Americano	2.5	Flat white	2.8

**Hot chocolate** 2.8

**Loose leaf teas** 2.5

Sapphire Earl Grey/ English breakfast/ Egyptian mint/ Dragonwell green/  
white pear/ Persian pomegranate

---

Please be aware that our kitchen contains items which are known allergens, and whilst stringent precautions are taken one should assume that contact with peanuts, tree nuts, gluten, dairy, soy and other allergens is possible. For detailed allergen sheets and a bit more information please speak to one of our staff.

V = Vegetarian VV = Vegan GIF = Gluten Ingredient Free